

# B

## GENERAL PRICE LIST

effective date  
January 1, 2026



## Bond Funeral Home

Broadway at Guilderland Avenue,  
Schenectady, New York 12306

**(518) 346-8424**

[www.bondfuneralhome.com](http://www.bondfuneralhome.com)

**Established: 1923 - Continuously Family Owned & Operated...**

These prices are effective as of **January 1, 2026**  
and are subject to change without prior notice.

### ***General Information,***

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide our customers. You may choose only the items you desire.

However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral services and merchandise you selected.

This list may not include prices for certain items that you select, such as cemetery charges or crematory services, floral arrangements, and newspaper notices. The estimated or final prices for those items will be shown on the itemized statement describing the funeral services and merchandise you selected. We charge you for our services in buying certain items.

#### **FTC Disclosure:**

The Federal Trade Commission (FTC) and the New York State Department of Health both require that certain disclosures be made by funeral providers on the General Price List. Although these disclosures are similar, they are not exactly the same. This General Price List contains both sets of the required disclosures.

The disclosures required by the FTC, when different from those required by the Department of Health, are preceded by the letters "FTC."

#### **Merchandise Disclosure:**

Bond Funeral Home, Inc. disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the goods sold by the Bond Funeral Home, Inc. the express written warranties, if any, which are extended by the manufacturers of the goods. No other warranties, including the implied warranties or merchantability of fitness for a particular purpose are extended by the Bond Funeral Home, Inc.

*We warrant your complete satisfaction to all details of our services and are committed to serving you with the utmost quality. We respect you, gently guide you, but above all, listen to you. Each service is unique and each will be customized to your budget. We are confident that we provide the very best service and attention, to our clients along with quality merchandise and craftsmanship. We are grateful for the humble opportunity to serve you.*

**BOND FUNERAL HOME , 1614 Guilderland Ave., Schenectady NY 12306 518.346.8424**

# Alternative Services

The following charges for direct burial and direct cremation **do not include** additional items or services, merchandise, facility use, and livery that the customer may wish to select.

## DIRECT CREMATION...

(Prices range from \$1850.- \$2100.)

...Which includes the local transfer of remains to the funeral home, staff services, securing of necessary authorization, basic local transportation to the crematory and return of the cremains to the funeral home.

***\*\* (FTC) "If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you may use an unfinished wooden box or an alternative container. Alternative containers can be made of heavy cardboard, pressed wood or composition materials (with or without an outside covering), or may be pouches of canvas or other materials." \*\****

Direct Cremations range:

**From.....\$1,850.**

Which includes the services as described above but with the alternative container supplied by the customer. Please see the **bolded FTC** guidelines referring to what materials are acceptable alternative containers you may use.

**To.....\$2,100.**

Which includes the services as described above but with the alternative container supplied by the Funeral Home. The alternative container we supply is a corrugated cardboard-unfinished wood box.

**NOTE:** The above charges **DO NOT** include the cremation fee.

# Alternative Services continued...

## DIRECT BURIALS...

(Prices range from \$2,495.- \$2,995.)

Which includes the local transfer of remains to the funeral home, staff services, securing of necessary authorizations, basic local transportation to the cemetery.

Direct Burial Packages,

**\$2,995.**

Which includes the services as described above but with minimum casket supplied by the Funeral Home. The minimum casket we supply is a cloth-covered fiberboard casket.

**\$2,995.**

Which includes the services as described above but with an unfinished wood box supplied by the Funeral Home.

**\$2,495.**

Which includes the services as described above but with the casket supplied by the customer.

**\$2,495. & Up**

Same as described above but the casket is supplied through our Funeral Home and is selected by the client from our casket selections.

**NOTE:** Direct burial prices **DO NOT** include cemetery charges or vault company charges. Nor does it include an outer burial receptacle (vault) which may be required by the cemetery if interment (earth burial) is the choice of final disposition.

# Professional Services:

## REMOVAL & TRANSFER OF REMAINS

Transfer of the remains to Bond Funeral Home within or up to a local 20 mile radius including personal, equipment and vehicle.

Local: Within 20 mile radius.....	\$	450.00
Charge per mile beyond local range.....	\$	3.25

## PREPARATION OF REMAINS:

Embalming (including use of preparation room) .....	\$	800.00
Embalming of Autopsied remains .....	\$	900.00

### **NOTE: In New York State, embalming is not required by law...**

If you do not want embalming, you have the right to choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for embalming such as a direct cremation or direct burial. However, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as viewing or an open casket funeral, embalming may be necessary and required by the funeral firm.

### **Body Identification:**

No matter what the funeral arrangements are, the customer has the right to see the body briefly. If this process is over 20 minutes, the funeral director will consider it a viewing or visitation and a fee of **\$175.00** will be required.

### **OTHER PREPARATION (Excluding Embalming)**

*Preparation of the remains, unless selected, is not required for direct cremation or for direct burial.*

- a. Topical Disinfection (including use of preparation room) \$ 200.00
- b. Custodial Care (Charged per day after 24 hours)..... \$ 10.00

NOTE: "Custodial Care" will not be charged on the days when embalming or other preparation of the remains occurs, visitation is held or a funeral service is conducted.

- c. Dressing/Casketing ..... \$ 150.00
- d. Cosmetology ..... \$ 150.00
- e. Removal of Pacemaker ..... \$ 75.00
- f. Restoration..... \$ 75.00

# Arrangements:

The charge for our services will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. However, this charge will not be added to the cost for direct cremation, direct burial, forwarding of remains, or receiving of remains because the prices for those services include this charge.

**BASIC ARRANGEMETS:** Including funeral director, other staff, equipment, and facilities to respond to initial request for service, the arrangement conference, securing of necessary authorizations, and coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased.....\$ 1300.00

# Ceremony Supervision:

(FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND SUPPORT STAFF)

Supervision for a visitation of 2hrs.....\$ 350.00  
(Each additional hour requested beyond 2hrs. will be charged at a rate of \$75. for each additional hour.)

Supervision for Funeral Service at Funeral Home .....\$ 450.00  
Each additional hour beyond 3 hours.....\$ 75.00

Supervision for Graveside Service .....\$ 450.00

Supervision for Disinterment.....\$ 450.00  
*Prices for Disinterment does not include cemetery charges or vault company charges.*

Supervision for Memorial Service at Funeral Home.....\$ 450.00

Supervision for services held at a facility other than the Funeral Home....\$ 500.00

Supervision for Same day visitation & funeral.....\$ 850.00  
Each additional hour beyond 3 hours.....\$ 75.00

# Facilities:

1 Day of Visitation (includes up to 3 hr.....\$ 350.00  
Each additional hour beyond 3 hours.....\$ 75.00

Funeral Service.....\$ 350.00

Memorial Service.....\$ 350.00

Funeral home prior to church service.....\$ 300.00

Same day visitation with service .....\$ 450.00

#### FTC COMBINATION STAFF & FACILITIES CHARGES DISCLOSURE:

Use of facilities & staff for 1 day visitation.....\$	700.00
Use of facilities & staff for funeral service .....	\$ 800.00
Use of facilities & staff for memorial service .....	\$ 800.00

# Liberty:

Hearse: Local- within 25 miles 3.25/mile thereafter <b>To Saratoga National Cemetery</b>	\$ <b>475.00</b>
Alternative vehicle: Local- within 25 miles 3.25/mile thereafter	\$ <b>150.00</b>
Flower vehicle: Local- within 25 miles 3.25/mile thereafter	\$ <b>150.00</b>
Passenger Cars: Local- within 25 miles 3.25/mile thereafter	\$ <b>150.00</b>
Family Limousine: Local- within 25 miles (Local for 3.5hrs, \$65/hr. thereafter) <b>To Saratoga National Cemetery</b>	\$ <b>450.00</b>
	\$ <b>500.00</b>

# Merchandise:

## Merchandise Disclosure:

Bond Funeral Home, Inc. disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the goods sold by the Bond Funeral Home, Inc. the express written warranties, if any, which are extended by the manufacturers of the goods. No other warranties, including the implied warranties or merchantability of fitness for a particular purpose are extended by the Bond Funeral Home, Inc.

## CASKETS & ALTERNATIVE CONATINERS:

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

Prices range from:.....	\$ 250.00
to.....	\$ 6300.00

**Disclosure:** According to the Federal Trade Commission "FTC" it is prohibited for the provider of funeral services to deny a casket or alternative container you obtained elsewhere or charge you any additional fees for that merchandise or handling the merchandise.

## CREMATION SERVICES CEREMONIAL CASKET: \$ 1,550.00

*This economical alternative of renting a casket for a day is only offered for those having a funeral service and/or viewing prior to cremation. Once the services are complete your loved one will be removed from the rental casket inside the cremation insert and will be brought to the crematory in the insert. (poplar hardwood)*

## OUTER INTERMENT RECEPTACLES (Vaults):

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

Prices range from.....	\$ 1,650.00
to: .....	\$ 4,920.00

*(For URN VAULTS prices range from \$350 - \$1,175.)*

**Disclosure:** An outer interment receptacle is not required by law. However it may be necessary to purchase one according to the cemetery of your choice and their regulations. Either a burial vault or a grave liner will satisfy cemetery requirements.

**CREMATION URNS:**

Prices range from:.....	\$	195.00
to:.....	\$	2,600.00

**ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND MERCHANDISE...**

Guest Register Book.....	\$	50.00
Printed Prayer Cards (100).....	\$	90.00
Acknowledgement Cards (3 boxes of 25each) .....	\$	40.00
Wearing apparel (clothing).....	from \$	35 to \$ 275.00
Hairdressing (Outside Beautician).....	\$	75.00
Name plate .....	\$	15.00
Stone Lettering.....	from \$	200.00
Memorial Video Package.....	\$	250.00
(Each additional DVD after the first is billed @ \$35ea.)		

"Thumbies" Keepsakes and Cremation Jewelry/Keepsakes

Prices range from:..... \$ 275.00 to:..... \$ 1,000.00 & Up  
(for THUMBIES -Prices are subject to change without prior notice)

*Religious items, such as a Cross, Crucifix or rosaries are provided at no additional charge.*

**Floral Arrangements:** Prices will vary ultimately upon the family's selections

Local Schenectady area Florists,

Flowers by Randolph

Frank Gallo & Son Florists

Felthousens Florists Inc

**Disclosure:** Prices are subject to change without notice; eligibility for Schenectady County Social Services Burial is subject to approval by the county.

## Limited Services:

**FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME: \$ 2,875.00**

This charge includes the transfer of the remains to the funeral home, staff services, securing necessary authorizations, local transportation to point of shipment, and a minimum shipping container. The charge does not include shipping charges or additional items of services, merchandise, facility use, and livery that the customer may wish to select

**NOTE:** Transportation beyond local point of shipment will be billed either as livery or common carrier charges depending upon the forwarding location.  
Local point of shipment is up to 20 miles.

**RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME: \$ 2,275.00**

This charge includes basic transportation of the remains to the funeral home and/or place of local disposition, staff services, and securing necessary authorizations. The charge does not include additional items of services, merchandise, facility use, and livery that the customer may wish to select.

**NOTE:** Transportation beyond a local place of disposition will be billed as livery charges. Local place of disposition is up to or within 20 miles.

**CASH ADVANCES:** Services and merchandise provided as cash advance items will be billed at the same amount paid by the funeral firm. Third-party vendors that provide these items expect payment at the time these services are rendered. These items should be paid for prior to the funeral service at the time of the arrangements are made with the funeral director.

***CASH ADVANCE ITEMS & DISBURSEMENTS,***

Newspaper Charges  
Gratuities  
Transcripts   Telephone  
Air fare/ Carrier Charges  
Bagpiper  
Tent

Cemetery or Crematory Charges  
Clergy Honoraria  
Pallbearers Charge  
Floral Arrangements  
Organist or Pianist

Public Transportation  
Death Certificate  
Bridge & Road Tolls  
Catering Services  
Soloist

